code 1002600003778, SWIFT CODE: AGRNMD2X, hereby irrevocably declare that we will guarantee as 

primary obligor, and not merely as a surety on behalf of “Eximotor” S.A., mun. Chișinău, str. 

Aerodromului nr. 15 ap. 6, MD-2024 the payment to the contracting authority of 6 100 MDL (six thousand 

one hundred Moldovan Lei), this amount representing the guarantee referred to in article 11 of the contract 

notice. 

Payment shall be made without objection or legal proceedings of any kind, upon receipt of your first written 

claim (sent by registered letter with confirmation of receipt) if the tenderer does not fulfil all obligations

[...]

"EXIMOTOR" S.A., 15, Aerodromului str., of.(ap.) 6, MD-2024, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova, tax 

code 1002600034712, issue this Amendment to the TENDER GUARANTEE no. LD2532300581 

dated November 19, 2025 in your favor (the “bank guarantee”), as follows: 

1) In the text of the bank guarantee, the text “6 100 MDL (six thousand one hundred Moldovan 

Lei)”, is substituted with the text, “7 200 MDL (seven thousand two hundred Moldovan Lei)”; 

2) All other conditions of the TENDER GUARANTEE no. LD2532300581 dated November 19, 

2025, remain unchanged; 

3) This Amendment comes into effect on November 21, 2025. 

On behalf of BC “MAIB” S.A. 

Ion Cociorva, 

Corporate Relationship Director